HD 2106.1
HD 2106.2
HD40.1 SWD10
W
at
er
 A
na

Pt100  0.003%/°C
Pt1000  0.005%/°C
ORDER CODES
HD2106.1: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2106.1, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
HD2106.2: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2106.2 datalogger, 4 1.5V
alkaline batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
Conductivity probes, temperature probes, standard calibration
solutions, cables for  data transfer to PC or printer have to be ordered
separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for
RS232C.
C.206: Serial connection cable for HD2106.1 instruments with USB connector
for PC and 8-pole MiniDin male connector for the instrument.
CP23: Serial connection cable with USB connector type A - MiniUSB type B  (not
suitable for HD2106.1).
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using
Windows operating systems.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply 100-240 Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage
HD40.1: 24-column portable thermal printer, serial interface, 57mm paper width,
four NiMH 1.2V rechargeable batteries, SWD10 power supply, instruction
manual, 5 thermal paper rolls It uses the HD2110CSNM cable (optional).
RCT: The kit includes 4 thermal paper rolls 57mm wide and 32mm in diameter.
BAT-40: Spare battery pack for HD40.1 printer with built-in temperature sensor.
HD22.2: Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate with built-in
magnetic stirrer, shaft and replaceable electrode holder. Suitable diameter
12mm. Powered by bench-top meters of the series HD22…with cable
HD22.2.1 (optional) or power supplier SWD10 (optional).
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate. Flexible arm for
free positioning. Suitable for electrodes with diameter 12mm.
Conductivity probes
Please see the order codes reported in the probes’ technical specifications.
Standard conductivity calibration solutions
HD8747: Standard calibration solution 0.001mol/l equal to 147μS/cm @25°C,
200cc.
HD8714: Standard calibration solution 0.01mol/l equal to 1413μS/cm @25°C,
200cc.
HD8712: Standard calibration solution 0.1mol/l equal to 12880μS/cm @25°C,
200cc.
HD87111: Standard calibration solution 1mol/l equal to 111800μS/cm @25°C,
200cc.
A For the models of portable data logger series HD21XX.2 has been implemented
with a new serial port miniUSB type HID (Human Interface Device).
 When making the connection to the PC by the USB cable Type A - Mini USB
B-type coded CP23, no USB driver installation is requested.
B For the connection of the models HD21XX.1 to the RS232 port of your PC, the
USB/serial converter is available (code C.206). The converter is equipped
 with its own drivers that have to be installed before connecting the converter
to the PC (please see the details in the CDRom supplied with the converter).
C The port with the MiniDIN connector which is present on every model is an
RS232C type. By means of the cable coded HD2110CSNM, an RS232 port of
a PC or the HD40.1. printer can be connected.
- all rights reserved -for further information p.r.t. www.gsg-e-shop.com - Phone no.: +49  931 30 40 8-0
TECHNICAL DATA OF PROBES AND MODULES EQUIPPED WITH INSTRUMENT
2 and 4 electrode conductivity probes
ORDER CODE MEASUREMENT RANGE DIMENSIONS
SP06T
K=0.7
5μS…200mS/cm
0…90°C
4-electrode cell
in Pocan/Platinum
Max pressure 5bar
156
20
Ø 12
16
L=1.5m
50
D=5
Ø1
7
SPT 401.001
not suitable for
HD 2306.0
K=0.01
0,04…20μS/cm
0…120°C
2-electrode cell
AISI 316 - Teflon
Max pressure 5bar
SPT01G
K=0.1
0.1μS…500μS/cm
0…80°C
2-electrode cell
in Glass/Platinum
Max pressure 5bar
D=5.5
35
L=1.5m
120
12
SPT1G
K=1
10μS…10mS/cm
0…80°C
2-electrode cell
in Glass/Platinum
Max pressure 5bar
D=5.5
L=1.5m
35 130
12
SPT10G
K=10
500μS…200mS/cm
0…80°C
2-electrode cell
in Glass/Platinum Max
pressure 5bar
D=5.5
L=1.5m
35 130
12